COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MCDIFICATION
" Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-17-2-1002

Projéct Name/Description and Location: ARNG Environmental Programs Resources Management
Modification Number: P0005

Page 1 of 6

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.5.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XII, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

{X] a. FUNDING

{1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

[ 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action Funding Source From To
FED Allotment 100% |5 723,062.00 ) 3 739,562.00
- 75%[ 5 70,U38. 007" i 70,038.00 |
Total Federal Allotment > 783,100.00 [ 00 5 809,600.00
FED AFP T00% |5 723,062.00 15 0[S 739,562.00
5% 5 0038005 i s 70,038.00 |
Total Federal AFP 5 703,100.00 .15 B09,600.00
FED In-Kind Assistance {IKA) 2357 R 5 103,192.78

¥ F hadl

STATE Allotment - State 25% | % 23,336.00 [5- 3 23,336.00
STATE AFP - State 25% 15 23,346.00 3 23,346.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation.” Segchange column;

2. ACTION: TAG review and signature. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative
Agreements,4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4, Replace pages 8 of Appendix 1002, FY 17 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF

partie their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF N @] NATIO% REAU:
BY:

ANTHONY P. GERMAN STEVEN M. ROWE

Major General, NYANG Colonel, USA

The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: 21 Mt~ /5/ Date: TT1AMAnIf

APPROVED A8 TO Lec? (gk
BY: A ert lisaliar V0

Counsel Robert G. ’Conway, Jr. MN&&

Date: 6 //J/& fO/L Lo/ (5/

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

ADK

Cotinsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

BY:

Date: S MW&LI 2o /€




October 2015

1. Fiscal Year 2016:
Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) $ 864,150.00
"Federal Share (75%) $ 68,250.00
Federal Total $ 932,400.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $120,000.00
Grantee Share (25%) $§ 2275000
Grantee Total $ 22,750.00

2. Fiscal Year 2017:
Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) $ 739,562.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 70,038.00
Federal Total $ 809,600.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $103,192.78
Grantee Share (25%) $ 23,346.00
Grantee Total $ 23,346.00

3. Fiscal Year
Approved Budget/(AFP)
Federal Share {100%) $

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 864,150.00

$ 68,250.00
$ 932,400.00

$ 22750.00
$ 22,750.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 739,562.00
$ 70,038.00
$ 809,600.00

$ 23,346.00
$ 23,346.00

Total Dollars Obligated

Federal Share (75%) 3
Federal Share (50%) $
Federal Total 3
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  §
Grantee Share (50%) $
Grantee Share (25%) $
Grantee Total $

4, Fiscal Year
Approved Budget/(AFP)
Federal Share (100%) $

o5 3 &5 3 B £H &5

Total Dollars Obligated

Federal Share (756%) $
Federal Share {(50%) $
Federal Total $
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance §
Grantee Share (50%) $
Grantee Share (25%) $
Grantee Total $

5. Fiscal Year
Approved Budget/(AFP)
Federal Share (100%) $

L2 < £ £A LA R

Total Dollars Obligated

Federal Share (75%) $
Federal Share (50%) $
Federal Total $

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $
Grantee Share (50%) $ '
Grantee Share {25%) $
Grantee Total $

W912PQ-17-2-1002

£A EH & 5 9 6 H




MNFE (37) 13 February 2018
MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

SUBJECT: Request to Modify Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-17-2-1002, Appendix 2 (Environmental)

1. Redquest that modification request #4 be issued to Appendix #2 of the Master CFA
for Fiscal Year 2017 to reflect an additional AFP and Allotment in the amount of
$16,500.00 changing the AFP and Allotment from $783,100.00 to $809,600.00.

a. Section 207. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) (Allotment)
Estimated Cost ~ Maximum Funding Limitation

Federal Share (100%) $ 739,562.00 $ 739,562.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 70,038.00 $ 70,038.00
Federal Share (50%) $ $
Federal Total $ 809,600.00 $ 809,600.00
State Share (50%) $ $
State Share (25%) $ 23,346.00 $ 23,346.00
Program Income $ $
State Total $ 23,346.00 $ 23,346.00
Grand Total $ 832,946.00 $ 832,946.00

b. Within the Federa! Share indicated above $103,192.78 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.
The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as
approved by the USPFO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3, The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and caﬁ be reached at extension

6117.
Q. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF: :

MNBF, Liz Halpin




TT:TT 810%/4T/T0 ~ uQ pa1eas)
Hoday PaAIRIRY JUSWINIO(] B3uemo|ly Suipuny poday



5 - COLCLEAVELAND PENDING
GEEBS TRANSFERS
M AMSCO] MDEP TiYLE AFP Alletment

31 121616] TATM |INTEGRATED TRAINING AREA MGMNT 20,000,00 20,000.00

121616 )| VSCW |FRAINING RANGE OPERATIONS 239,000.00 239,000,006

121616| Y5SRM [RANGE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM 45,000.00 45,000.00

[ 131679 QpPW|REAL PROPERTY SERVICES 8,094,022.00 8,094,022.00

5 131G35| EAMF |CEMO USE GNLY FOR TAILS 226,000.00 126,000,00
131679| ERVT |FACILITIES - MILCON TAIES 0,00

131639 | QPSM |PHYSICAL SECURITY. 2,606,300,00 2,606,300,00

| 132693] QDEM [EACILITY REDUCTICH PROGRAM {BEMO) §45,200.00 £45,200.00

131652 | QHFM[BARRACK REPLACEMENT FURNITURE 43,000.00 41,050,060

- 132G78] QIRPA [FSRM SUSTAINMENT 22,621,200.00 22,621,200.00

132676] QUTM[RESTORATION, MOBERNIZATION 90%,300.00 902,300.00

131673] QUTM 268,678.00 268,678.00

1326767 EMMNR |VEHICLE MAINT FACILITIES RE&M 123,000,00 123,000.00

:1326G76] ERER |RC READINESS FACILITY R&M 100,000.00 100,800.00
131G35] ERED |RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 0.00

1676] E3HS [RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 340,700.00 340,700,00

"ERVT [ FACILETIES - MILCON TAILS 1,079,200,00 1,079,200.00

1316G53] VENG | ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 156,000.00 16,000.00

131656 | VENQ|ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANGE 793,600.00 793,600.00
- = T

*APP 3 Allotment shares with App 4

— *APP 4 Allotment 15 PART OF App 3

=7

Pl o =3
$38,340,700.00| 38,340,700.00
AfFP Allotmant
GFEBS REPORT 121;VSRM - App #17 45,000.00 45,000.00
SOF C o Cumulative 121 TATM - App #7 20,000,00 20,000,00
121 |VFCS - App Y 50,000.00 50,000,00
121 |Vs{W -App 7 239,000.00 239,060.00
354,000.00 354,000.00
131|QDPW - App #1 8,094,0622.00 | 8,094,022 00
QDPW - App ifl 0.00 0.0
GCO VOFS - App #1 529,500.00 129,500.00
QPSM « AppHi 400 0,60
QUTM - Appitl 268,678.00 268,678.00
QFSM Apphd 478,500,00 478,500,00
OPSM App 3 2,127,400.00 | 2,127,400.00
VIPP - App #3 0.00 .00
ERED -Appii 0,00 0,00
QHFM - App Hi 41,000.00 41,000,00
VENQ- App B2 805,600.00 809,600.00
131 -ERVT - App #1 - 0.00 0.00
131 EAFM 226,000,060 226,000.00
12,175,100.06 { 12,175,100.00
132|ERVT - App Uit 1,679,200.00 | 1,079,200.00
ERER - App #11 $09,000,00 100,000,060
£RER - App il 0.00 ..ooo
QRPA-App #2 22,621,200.00 | 22,621,200,00
EAFS - App #1 .00 0.00
EMNR - App L 123,00{L00 123,000.00
E3H5 - App #] 340,700.00 340,700,00
QUM - App il 902,300.00 902,300,00
QDEM - Anp H1 645,200.00 $45,200.00
25,811,600.00 | 35,811,600.00
0C0 FUNDING
N 121|{VFRE - App #7 0.00 0,00
131 |VFRE - App #1 0.0¢ 0.0
0.00 0.0¢
TOTAL 38,340,700,00 | 38,340,700.00
AFP ALLOTEMENT ©  REMAINING TO OBUGATE
| 0.00
APPENDIX 2
vENQ| 809,600.00 809,600.00 0,80
TOTAL EOQ,G{)D.ODl 7 809,600,60 0.00




8580 P

09 IP9SLO

PO gegiol: 528
-00°009°608 |-00°009'608 Y2 18v'788 €6°195'2F | £9°9S8'VEL
-00°009'608  [-00°009°608 ¥Z 18V EE9 £6°195'2F [ E8'955'FEL JuswesSeuely Al|Ieg PUR UOLIISUOJAN XTSTY +u
¥Z'LBYZES £5°955°FEL

11V FEI0L s

fewwng - o4 Aq smeig oN



:Clear Form’

" COVER SHEET

srihing Directive is DMNA Reg 1 1, Proponent Office is MNAG
SUBJECT: £ i |- OFFICE:SYMBO

MCA APPENDIX CHANGES MNPF-EA

(ACTION REQUIRED;

PR o DATE::!
TAG REVIEW/SIGNATURE

26 FEB 18

"MEMORANDUM FORRECC
Description must be suffi &
:Coordination on reverse as needed.)

1. JUSTIFICATION: Modifications to the following MCA Appendices;
AR RO M4
-FY18 APP 1001 MOD 3

-FY18 APP 1002 MOD 3 > Rehnen >
-FY18 APP 1007 MOD 3
-FY18 APP 1010 MOD 3v~

-FY18 APP 1011 MOD 3 v

-FY17 APP 1002 MOD 5 v~

2. ACTION: TAG review and sign, return to POC: CW3 Renee Davin x4709;

‘QORDINATIO

MNBF . Robert Martin . |

7 |7 DISPATCH

N. L JC _LINITIALREVIEW |
MNLA LTC O'Brien N|JC FINAL REVIEW
MNLA Mr. Conway N LIC ooy CAPPROVALS. . i b
| IN [ ]C MNAG-DJS
OTAG MAJ Foster | INL]C MNAG-SAS
[ INLIC | MNAR-COS
N C MNAG-AAG
N C
N C
N C

O

L

ACTION OFFIGER (Name, grade, phone and signature) -

(™ 4

STEVEN M. ROWE. COL, USA_USPFO-NY X 4711~V //

DMNA FORM 1077-E (01 JUN 16) Pravious editions of this form are obtolatd Snd wil na longer be used.




